RESOLUTION 2018 - 123

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ADOPTING THE OCEAN COUNTY MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND 2018 SAFETY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

Whereas, the Township of Barnegat is a member of the Ocean County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund (OCEAN JIF); and

Whereas, it is the policy of the OCEAN JIF to achieve the best and most practical degree of freedom from accidents and/or injuries; and

Whereas, the OCEAN JIF endeavors to ensure that all of their members are in compliance with applicable safety and health requirements; and

Whereas, the OCEAN JIF's Safety Committee is made up of volunteers representing many of the Fund's Municipalities, along with the professionals employed by the Fund; and

Whereas, over the past year, the OCEAN JIF's Safety Committee has worked hard to develop a new Safety Management Program like none other in the State that will better represent the members of the Fund's needs; and

Whereas, the new Program will assist all the OCEAN JIF's members in becoming or maintaining compliance with all Public Employees Occupational Safety and Health (PEOSH) requirements; and

Whereas, the OCEAN JIF has adopted the new 2018 Safety Management Program which should succeed in providing a safe, healthful and pleasant environment; and

Whereas, the governing body of the Township of Barnegat has reviewed this Safety Management Program, and recommends its adoption.

Now therefore be it resolved by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that it hereby adopts the Ocean County Joint Insurance Fund Safety Management Program.

CERTIFICATION

۱, ۱	Michele	Rivers,	Municipal	Clerk of the	Township of	Ocean,	County of	of Ocean,	State of	New .	Jersey,
do	hereby	certify t	the foregoi	ng to be a tr	ue and corre	ct copy	of a resol	lution ado	pted by t	he To	wnship
Co	mmitte	e on the	6 th day of	March, 2018	8.						

Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk